TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		06/30/2009	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
RBS Business Capital		06/30/2009	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evraz, Inc. N.A.
Street Address:	1000 SW Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 2200
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97205
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	CF&I Steel L.P.	
Street Address:	1000 SW Broadway, Suite 2200	
Internal Address:	c/o Evraz Inc. N.A.	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97205	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3284635	OREGON STEEL MILLS	
Registration Number:	2327962	RMSM	
Registration Number:	2304960	ROCKY MOUNTAIN STEEL MILLS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0114

Fax Number: (212)225-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-225-3197

Email: dnicholson@cgsh.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Nicholson,Int. Prop. Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Liberty Plaza-FL

Address Line 2: Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80141-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Nicholson
Signature:	/s/Denise Nicholson
Date:	07/16/2009

Total Attachments: 5

source=Grant Release TM RBSBC#page1.tif source=Grant Release TM RBSBC#page2.tif source=Grant Release TM RBSBC#page3.tif source=Grant Release TM RBSBC#page4.tif source=Grant Release TM RBSBC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0115

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (this "Release") is made and entered into as of this 30th day of June 2009 by and among RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL (a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc., a subsidiary of RBS Citizens, N.A.) and GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in their capacity as Co-Collateral Agents (collectively, in such capacities, "Assignee"), pursuant to a credit agreement dated as of August 14, 2008 (the "Credit Agreement") between, among others, EVRAZ INC. NA, a Delaware corporation, CF&I STEEL L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (individually, an "Assignor", and collectively, "Assignors"), Assignee and the other parties thereto. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignors entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 14, 2008 (the "Security Agreement") and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 14, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in order to secure repayment of indebtedness, Assignors granted to Assignee under the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest in, among other collateral, certain Pledged Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2008 at reel 3856, frame 0088; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have satisfied all of the obligations contained in the Credit Agreement and Assignee agrees to release and discharge all security interests granted to it and its assigns in connection with the Pledged Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A on the terms set forth in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Assignee, intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

1. Assignee hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases and forever discharges to Assignors, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, any security interest it or its predecessors, successors and assigns may have in the Pledged Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0116

- 2. Assignee authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Release against the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.
- 4. All rights hereunder shall accrue to, and all obligations hereunder shall be binding upon, the heirs, representatives, successors, assigns and transferees of Assignors and Assignee.
- 5. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have entered into this Release as of the date first above written, intending to be legally bound.

RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL (a division of RBS Asset Finance Inc., a subsidiary of RBS Citizens, N.A.), as Co-Collateral Agent

By James & Mascott

Title: Sealor Vice Mesioler

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Co-Collateral Agent

By:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have entered into this Release as of the date first above written, intending to be legally bound.

RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL (a division of RBS Asset Finance Inc., a subsidiary of RBS Citizens, N.A.), as Co-Collateral Agent

By: Title:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Co-Collateral Afent

3

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations:

RECORDED: 07/16/2009

Trademark	Registration No. / Date	Serial No. / Filed	Owner	Status
OREGON STEEL MILLS and design	3,284,635	77-037,995	Evraz Inc. NA	Registered
0.10.00	20070828	20061106		
RMSM	2,327,962	75-487,328	CF&I Steel, L.P.	Registered
	20000314	19980518		
ROCKY MOUNTAIN STEEL MILLS	2,304,960	75-487,326	CF&I Steel, L.P.	Registered
	19991228	19980518		